



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(CRL) 2691/2025**

PRAVEEN GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aamir Abbas Naqvi, Advocate.
versus

THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Amol Sinha, ASC (Crl.) with Mr.
Kshitiz Garg, Adv., Mr. Ashvini
Kumar, Adv., Ms. Chavi Lazarus,
Adv., Mr. Manan Wadhwa, Adv., Mr.
Luv Mahajan, Advocates for the
State.
Ms. Muskaan Dewan, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of the learned counsel for the Petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. The Status Report filed today be taken on record.
3. Be listed on 10.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/RS